
NCAG AGWM MISSIONARIES
Account # First Name Last Name Mailing Address Email Cell/Contact # Area Serving Status Projected 

Itineration

296888 Grayson & Casie Bambusch 118 Forest Park Dr, 
Thomasville, NC 27360

grayson.bambusch@na-link.com 336-803-2793 SENSITIVE LOCATION On Field TBD

279221 Wesley & Crystal Brinson 115 Fairfield Dr. 
Goldsboro, NC 27530

wbrinson@oikosmail.com SENSITIVE LOCATION Stateside TBD

2A5590 Moon & Lindsay Choi 3202 Summerlyn Ct Apt H

Greensboro, NC 27409

bearge2010@gmail.com 336-501-8416 Philippines On Field TBD

294572 Mickey & Jen Daniels ℅ Linda Daniels

PO Box 486

Wanchese, NC 27981

jenniferdaniels@rocketmail.com 252-489-4672 Ecuador On Field TBD

213718 Galen & Dickie Hertweck PO Box 377, Baguio City 
2600, PHILIPPINES

dickie@hertwecks.com 704-249-2854 Philippines On Field TBD

243468 Kent & Leslie Linneweh Boekenroodeweg13z9 
2111 HJ, Aerdenhout

NETHERLANDS

kent.linneweh@eu.agwm.org

kent.linneweh@gmail.com

Netherlands On Field TBD

283385 Billy & Katie Melanson 515 Lucia Lane 
Cary, NC 27519

whmelanson@gmail.com 919-607-1579 SENSITIVE LOCATION On Field TBD

2A5432 Scott & Catherine Miller 359 Pulaski Dr. SW

Concord, NC 28027

scott.miller@eu.agwm.org 704-654-5058 Germany On Field 1-2-2026

293679 Chris & Lenee Oakley PO Box 5232 
Concord, NC 28027

chris.oakley@eu.agwm.org 704-788-2056 Stateside Assignment Stateside N/A

270208 Ashley & Meredith Penley 138 Dogwood Ridge Rd. 
Morganton, NC 28655

ashley.penley@lacagw.org Ecuador On Field TBD

293680 Phyllis Rose 1149 Autumn Lane

New London, NC 28127

phyllis.rose@lacagwm.org 704-322-3682 Peru Home & Itinerating TBD

296129 Danielle Smith 927 Martin Avenue

Graham, NC 27253

dany.n.Smith@gmail.com 336-227-5747 SENSITIVE LOCATION Itineration TBD

1

mailto:grayson.bambusch@na-link.com
mailto:wbrinson@oikosmail.com
mailto:bearge2010@gmail.com
mailto:jenniferdaniels@rocketmail.com
mailto:dickie@hertwecks.com
mailto:kent.linneweh@eu.agwm.org
mailto:whmelanson@gmail.com
mailto:scott.miller@eu.agwm.org
mailto:chris.oakley@eu.agwm.org
mailto:ashley.penley@lacagw.org
mailto:phyllis.rose@lacagwm.org
mailto:dany.n.Smith@gmail.com


231612 Glen & Karen Smith C/O 927 Martin Ave

Graham, NC 27253

glen4africa@fastmail.com 805-216-5722 SENSITIVE LOCATION On Field TBD

298613 Kevin & Moriah Thompson 3185 Pickard Rd, 
Sanford, NC 27330

kevin.thompson@agwmafrica.org 919-205-8388 Ivory Coast On Field TBD

295195 Jeff & Alisha SENSITIVE LOCATION On Field TBD

294607 Austin & Kayti SENSITIVE LOCATION On Field TBD

NCAG AGWM MISSIONARY ASSOCIATES & APPOINTED SPECIAL MISSIONARIES
Account # First Name Last Name Mailing Address Email Cell/Contact # Area Serving Status Projected 

Itineration
2563039 Richard & Beth Anderson agchaplain1@gmail.com 828-767-2724 Latin America Itineration

Steve (Jr.) & 
Jennifer

Bennett abennett@expattravelers.org 828-430-0803 Eurasia  Itineration

29A3188 Christian Cason ccason0516@gmail.com 919-909-4262 Ecuador On Field

293012 Julie Edgeworth 131 Saguaro Dr 
Buda, TX 78610

julie.edgeworth@na-link.com SENSITIVE LOCATION On Field TBD

299757 Ron & Ann Marie Elmore relmore@expatbazaar.com Eurasia On Field TBD

29A463 Cecil & Tonya Eschelman cecil.eschelman@yahoo.com Global University Stateside N/A

299705 Joshua & Alina Gordon jsgordon81@gmail.com Costa Rica On Field TBD

29A160 Angie Grande 129 McDowell Parkway 
Clayton, NC 27520

angie.grande1995@gmail.com 919-434-5450 Hunduras On Field TBD

206360 Rolly & Heather Hurst 12787 Rotterdam Road 
Fishers, IN 46037

hurst.agwm@icloud.com Thailand Stateside TBD

29A656 Calvin & Sarah Jarvis jarvis.globalreach@gmail.com 919-901-8230 
919-649-5573

ISMK Stateside N/A

274963 Kristin Johnson kljohn@hotmail.com 417-521-8310 Germany Itineration TBD

29AA99 Seth & Ali Lehman sethlehman12@gmail.com 540-246-1797 Thailand Itineration TBD

29A7981 Esteban & Danielle Salazar salazaresteban@gmail.com 704-689-1422 Costa Rica On Field
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2A0385 Emily Shipman emily.shipman@agwmafrica.org 480-398-5938 Kenya Itineration TBD - 2026

299861 Sean & Jennifer Spinks 35 S Dandelion Green Ct 
Selma, NC 27576

sspinks@markedpath.com 919-649-6333 Eurasia On Field TBD

If you wish to find out more information regarding our NCAG world missionaries and associates, you can go to http://agmd.org and enter their six digit account 

number into the directory search bar.


**To look up missionaries in sensitive locations, follow the same steps and when prompted enter their last name.  A secure email address will be provided for them 

unless they are serving in Northern Asia in the following areas under this region: Silk Road Routes, Great Wall Corridor, Himalayan Plateau and Yangtze-Pearl River 

Deltas.  To obtain an email address for these missionaries, please contact the AGWM office at: 417-862-3420.
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